TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK RESOLUTION

Resolution Authorizing an Amendment to Contract BID24011 with the Furniture X-Change – Change Order No. 2

WHEREAS, the Township of North Brunswick's Municipal Complex sustained severe water damage during Hurricane Ida in September of 2021 which caused significant damage to the interior contents of the building, including furniture; and

WHEREAS, much of the furniture was rendered unusable after prolonged exposure to wet, non-temperature-controlled conditions; and

WHEREAS, on September 16, 2024, pursuant to Resolution 280-9.24, an agreement with The Furniture X-Change was authorized in the amount of \$150,975.00 for the Purchase of Public Safety Office Furniture; and

WHEREAS, on March 3, 2025, the Township Council authorized Resolution No. 105-3.25 and Change Order No. 1 for the purchase of desks for the Traffic Safety Bureau; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police and his command staff have identified changes to be made to the current cubicle configurations to ensure efficient operations; and

WHEREAS, The Furniture X-Change summarized and presented the additional furniture items in the attached proposal Q01014 ("Change Order No. 2") resulting in an increase in the contract amount of \$3,350.00 for a revised contract amount of \$160,005.00; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, on this 19th day of May 2025 that the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick does hereby authorize the Mayor to execute Change Order No. 2 for the Purchase of Public Safety Office Furniture which reflects a net contract increase amount of \$3,350.00 for a revised contract amount of \$160,005.00.

CERTIFICATION

	er, hereby certify that funds in the amount of \$3,350.00 shall be unt no. G-02-25-100-000-007. Contract BID24011
Cavel Gallimore	Joseph Battaglia

Chief of Police

Chief Financial Officer

TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK RESOLUTION

Justine Progebin	Ronald Gordon, Esq.			
Business Administrator	Township Attorney			
	Approved as to legal form			

COUNCIL MEMBER	МОТ	SEC	YES	NO	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
RICH						
HUTCHINSON						
MEHTA						
DAVIS						
SOCIO						
GUADAGNINO						